900403291 04/22/2017 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET ETAS ID: TM424662 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date Entity Type** Formerly Name 04/05/2016 Corporation: Nex.to, LLC **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** SMILEBACK, LLC Name: 100 W Harrison St Ste N330 Street Address: Seattle City: WASHINGTON State/Country: 98119 Postal Code: Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON **Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** Word Mark Number **Property Type SMILEBACK** 87265773 Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mall. dwcdocket@dwcattorney.com DWC Law Firm, P.S. Correspondent Name: PO Box 3041 Address Line 1: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98114 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Chen /david chen/ SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2017 Total Attachments: 1 source=Amended Certificate Name- Signed#page1.tif

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=14542316&folder... 4/28/2017



**RECORDED: 04/22/2017** 

## **AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

Fee: \$30.00 Expedite: \$50.00

Total Fee:

\$80.00

RETURN COMPLETED FORM AND PAYMENT TO: (Checks made payable to "Secretary of State") 801 Capitol Way South PO Box 40234 Olympia, WA 98504-0234	Unified Business Identifier:	603 438 853 NEX.TO, LLC	
	Entity Name: State of Incorporation: Inc./Qual. Date:		
		WA WA	
		9/26/2014	
	······································	mmaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	***************************************
Amondon and Amondon			******************************
Amendments to Certificate (if necessary, attach addit	ional information)		
			serve conservation and acceptance and a
1) NAME: The name of the (	Omnanu an aussant		SEPERIOR SERVICE
Secretary of State is:	Nev to IIC	ry recorded with the	
			400000000000000000000000000000000000000
2) AMENDMENT: The name of	f the Company shall	L be changed to	
SmileBack, LLC			
3) This Amendment will be	effective upon fil	ling.	
			XVIII and the suppose
			ร้องรับเมษายนยายตั้ง เรื่องรับเมษายนยายตั้ง
			monte de la constitución de la c
ffective Date (please check one of the following)		······································	***************************************
Upon filing by the Secretary of State			
Specific Date:			
E Specific Date:			100000000000000000000000000000000000000
			3
Specified effective date must be within 90	days AFTER the Amendment ha	as been filed by the Secretary of State	
	anning and the second s		
	anning and the second s		
This document is hereby executed under p	enalties of perjury, and is, to the		orrect
This document is hereby executed under p	enalties of perjury, and is, to th	ne best of my knowledge, true and c	orrect

CORPORATIONS INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - (360) 725-0377

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0417